No-HFW-H (VI) (12)4/2006-16 — 10872 Health and Family Welfare Department Himachal Pradesh

To

All the Chief Medical Officers/Medical Superintendents In Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-9 the October, 2016

Subject: -

Notice for NEET-PG and NEET -MDS-2017

Memo:-

I am to enclose herewith a photocopy of letter No-HFW (DME) H (III) G-40/09-Vol-IX dated 14/10/2016 alongwith copy of notice received from Director Medical Education &Research Himachal Pradesh on the Subject cited above and to say that the same may be circulated to all concerned Medical Officers working under your control for wide publicity/intimation.

Encls: As above.

Bo.as.above Copy to:- O 2 NOV 2016

Director of Health Services Himachal Pradesh Dated

he Superintendent PMISHIR W Dte Shimla

Die Shimla for wide publication of the same the Health website

notice board of H&FW department side.

Director of Bealth Services
Himachal Pradesh

12407

DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA -171009

No. HFW (DME) H(III)G-40/09-Vol-IX-

Dated:

To

The Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla -2

Subject:

Notice for NEET -PG and NEET-MDS-2017.

Sir,

I am to enclose herewith notice (in triplicate) regarding the above noted subject with the request to kindly got published the said notice in two leading newspapers in Hindi and English at national page for wide publicity amongst interested candidates at the earliest please.

Yours faithfully,

Director Medical Education & Research

Himachal Pradesh

Dated:

14 OCT 2016

Endst. No. as above/-

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Prof.(Dr.) Bipin Batra (Executive Director), National Board of Examination, New Delhi, Ansari Nagar, Mahatama Ganhi Marg(Ring Road), New Delhi-110029 w.r.t. their office letter No. NBE/NEET/2016/PG-MDS dated 22.9.2016.

2. The Principal Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla -2 alongwoth a copy of notice for information please.

- 3. The Director of Health Services, H.P. Shimla-9 alongwith copy of notice for information please .He is further requested to circulate the enclosed notice to all the CMO(s)/BMO(s) for wide publicity amongst in-service GDO(s).
- 4. The Director Dental of Health Services, H.P. Shimla -9 alongwith a copy of notice for information and further necessary action . He is requested to circulate the enclosed notice to all M.O. (Dental) working in the State for wide publicity.
- 5. The Principal, IGMC, Shimla /Dr. RPGMC, Kangra at Tanda /H.P. Govt. Dental College, Shimla alognwith a copy of notice with the request to display the same on the college notice board and also upload on college website for wide publicity.
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, H.P. University, Shimla -5 alongwith a copy of notice for information and further necessary action please.
- 7. The Principal, HDC, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi, Bhojia Dental College & Hospital, Nalagarh, Distt. Solan & HIDS Paonta Sahib, Distt. Sirmour alognwith a copy of notice with the request to display the same on the College notice board and also upload on college website for wide publicity.

Se. J. Jung

Director Medical Education & Research
Himachal Pradesh

DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH HIMACHAL PRADESH, SDA COMPLEX, KASUMPTI SHIMLA -171009

No. HFW (DME)H(III)G- 40/09-Vol

Dated: 13th Oct. 2016

NOTICE FOR NATIONAL ELIGIBLITY - CUM-ENTRANCE TEST FOR MD/MS/PG DIPLOMA COURSE AND MDS COURSES -2017

In pursuance to letter No. NBE/NEET/2016/PGMDS dated 22.9.2016 received from Prof. (Dr.) Bipin Batra (Executive Director) National Board of Examination, New Delhi , it is for the information of all the concerned that for the academic session 2017- 18 , 50 % State quota PG (MD/MS & MDS) degree seats in Govt. Medical and Dental College and in pvt. un-aided Dental Colleges of the State(State quota and Management Quota) shall be filled-up on the basis of state merit which will be drawn on the basis of NEET(PG)-2017 and NEET-MDS-2017 ranking being conducted by the National Board of Examination, New Delhi. The schedule for applying NEET-PG -2017 and NEET MDS -2017 as prescribed by the NBE, New Delhi is as under:-

Online Registration at <u>www.nbe.edu.in</u>	26th Sept. 2016 to 31st Oct. 2016
Testing Window 41 cities	5th December to 13th December 2016
Declarations of Results at www.nbe.edu.in	15th January 2017

All the interested candidates are advised for applying NEET-PG and NEET-MDS please visit the website www.nbe.edu.in